FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-29-2000



RECORDATION FORM COVER SI

11/4/60 TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
New Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)							
Document ID# Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error							
Reel # Frame # Merger Month Day Year							
Corrective Document Change of Name							
Reel # Other							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name Boundless Technologies, Inc. Month Day Year 11 07 2000							
Formerly							
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization A Delaware Corporation							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Merinta, Inc.							
Wichinta, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 9430 Research Blvd.							
Address (line 2) Suite 200							
Address (line 3) Austin Texas/USA 78759-6543							
Address (line 3) Austin Texas/USA 78759-6543 City State/Country Zip Code							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an							
Corporation Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an							
appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other Tepresentative should be attached. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
pol pol	\neg						
	Ti Delaware Cor por a con						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization A Delaware Corporation							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization A Delaware Corporation 25/20/0 #THG11 0/000083 75683880 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization A Delaware Corporation							

MB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECRESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS See OMB In ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0696

FORM PTO-1618I
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce

Pa	itent	and	Irad	emar	k Office
	TE	λ Γ)EI	MΛ	DK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (512) 477-3830 Name H. Dale Langley, Jr., P.C.
Address (line 1) 610 West Lynn
Address (line 2) Austin, Texas 78703
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75683880 75672634 75873357
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #3
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$120.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1350
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit adcount are authorized, as indicated herein.
H. Dale Langley, Jr. Name of Person Signing November 7, 2000 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boundless Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark/service mark applications:

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ITERM	75/683,880	April 16, 1999
IBROW	75/672,634	April 1, 1999
PERSISTENT PORTAL	75/873,357	December 15, 1999

WHEREAS, Merinta, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Boundless Technologies, Inc. hereby assigns to said Merinta, Inc. all rights, title and interests in and to said marks and said applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and said applications and any and all registrations issuing therefrom and therefor, and together with the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

Boundless Technologies, Inc.

Jeffrey K. Moore,

Vice President, Corporate Development

(512) 349-5872

STATE OF TEXAS		
)	
COUNTY OF TRAVIS)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of November, 2000, personally appeared Jeffrey K. Moore, Vice President, Corporate Developer of Boundless Technologies, Inc. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

> ANNIE D. GRAY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 11/09/2000

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE

STATE OF TEXAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0698